2010 CALIFORNIA WHEAT COUNTY ESTIMATES

Winter Grain

Winter Winter Winter for

Planted | Acresfor  Grain Production
COUNTY Acres Grain Yield (BU) (BU)
Siskiyou-Shasta -- -- - --
Sierra Mountains - - - -
Combined Districts 8,500 4,800 56.3 270,000
Lassen - - - -
Modoc -- -- -- --
Plumas -~ -~ -~ --
Combined Counties 8,500 4,000 53.8 215,000
Northeast 8,500 4,000 53.8 215,000
Alameda - - - --
Contra Costa - - - -
Monterey -~ -~ -- -
San Benito - - - -
Combined Counties 6,000 2,500 46.0 115,000
Central Coast 6,000 2,500 46.0 115,000
Colusa 12,200 11,600 81.8 949,000
Glenn 7,700 4,200 74.0 311,000
Solano 22,300 20,100 73.4 1,476,000
Sutter 9,900 6,500 88.2 573,000
Yolo 34,200 28,600 85.9 2,456,000
Yuba 1,100 1,000 86.0 86,000
Combined Counties 13,600 9,000 81.0 729,000
Sacramento Valley 101,000 81,000 81.2 6,580,000
Fresno 101,000 80,800 62.4 5,040,000
Kern 55,800 37,800 96.6 3,650,000
Kings 101,000 46,100 105.4 4,860,000
Madera 29,900 14,200 77.5 1,100,000
Merced 38,000 12,700 115.0 1,460,000
San Joaquin 32,200 19,600 91.8 1,800,000
Stanislaus 9,100 2,000 105.0 210,000
Tulare 141,000 33,800 78.1 2,640,000
San Joaquin Valley 508,000 247,000 84.0 20,760,000
Combined Districts (Sacramento Valley and San Joaquin Valley)
Imperial - - - -
Riverside 21,800 16,400 33.2 544,000
Combined Counties 6,200 4,300 73.5 316,000
Southern California 28,000 20,700 415 860,000
State Total 660,000 360,000 80.0 28,800,000

"--" Data not available. Aggregate data included in "Combined" categories.

Durum Durum
Planted @ Acres for
Acres Grain
37,000 31,000
67,000 63,000
1,000 1,000
68,000 64,000
105,000 95,000
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Durum
Grain
Yield (BU)

102.6
113.5
120.0

113.6
110.0

Durum Grain
Production (BU)

3,180,000
7,150,000
120,000

7,270,000
10,450,000




